	-04-2008	Docket N	o.: AD-536J	
P08A/REV04			U.S. DEPARTMENT ( Patent and T	OF COMMERCE
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 103	3494619	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ice: Please record the at	tached documer	nts or the new addre	ss(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yosef Stein Hazarathaiah Malepati	2. Name and ad Name: <u>Analog</u> Address: <u>Thre</u>	Devices, Inc.	viving party(ies): Vay	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	lo			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	·····			<i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i>
Execution Date(s): March 19, 2008				1.8. r 120795 032708
Assignment   Merger	City: Norwood			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	e State/Prov.: M	[ <b>A</b>		
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul>	Country: US		ZIP: 02062	I
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	🗆 Yes	🖾 No
	B. Patent No.			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵	] No	ons and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵	] No	ons and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio	rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ 6. Total numbe involved:	] No er of applicatio 1		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095	s attached?	Ì № er of applicatio 1 ′ CFR 1.21(h) 8	k 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095 Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman	s attached?	No Fr of application CFR 1.21(h) & d to be charged	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> by credit card	 
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095	s attached?	No Fr of application CFR 1.21(h) & d to be charged	k 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	nt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095 Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman	s attached?	No Fr of application 1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 d to be charged d to be charged	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095 Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman	s attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized X Enclosed None requ	No Fr of application T CFR 1.21(h) 8 d to be charged d to be charged uired (governme	4 3.41) \$ 40.00 d by credit card d to deposit accour	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095 Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman 260 Bear Hill Road	s attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Authorized Authorized None requ 8. Payment Infe	No No No T of application 1 CFR 1.21(h) & d to be charged d to be charged uired (governme ormation	4 3.41) \$ 40.00 d by credit card d to deposit accour ent interest not aff	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095 Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman 260 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham	s attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized X Enclosed None requ	No Pr of application 1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 d to be charged d to be charged uired (governme ormation d Last 4 Num	4 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d by credit card d to deposit accour ent interest not affe	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095 Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman 260 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State/Prov.: MA	s attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Authorized None requ 8. Payment Infe a. Credit Card	No Fr of application 1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 d to be charged d to be charged uired (governme ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration	a 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d by credit card d to deposit accour ent interest not affe nbers Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph S. Iandiorio         Registration No.:       23,095         Address:       Iandiorio Teska & Coleman         260 Bear Hill Road	s attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Authorized None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac	No No Topplication CFR 1.21(h) 8 d to be charged d to be charged uired (governme ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration count Number	a 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d by credit card d to deposit accour ent interest not affe nbers Date <u>09-0002</u>	ecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph S. Iandiorio         Registration No.:       23,095         Address:       Iandiorio Teska & Coleman         260 Bear Hill Road	s attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Authorized None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac	No Fr of application 1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 d to be charged d to be charged uired (governme ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration	a 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d by credit card d to deposit accour ent interest not affe nbers Date	ecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph S. Iandiorio Registration No.: 23,095 Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman 260 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State/Prov.: MA Country: US ZIP: 02451 Phone Number: 781 890-5678 Fax Number: 781 890-1150	s attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Authorized None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac	No Pr of application 1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 d to be charged d to be charged uired (governme ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration Count Number User Name 04/03/2008 DBYR 01 FC: 6021	A 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d by credit card d to deposit accourt ent interest not affer hbers Date <u>09-0002</u> Joseph S. Iandion	ecting title) rio

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5/1)2/3-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0110

## ASSIGNME<u>N</u>T

For valuable consideration, we, Yosef Stein, residing at 4 Turning Mill Road, Sharon, MA 02067, and Hazarathaiah Malepati, residing at 100 Engamore Lane, #7-105, Norwood, MA 02062, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Anaglog Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at Three Technology Way, Norwood, MA 02062, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

SPATIAL DOMAN VIDEO ENHANCEMENT/SCALING SYSTEM AND METHOD this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at $[M]$	N	lorwood t	1AssachusETTS
--	---	-----------	---------------

this $M_1QHh$ day of	NI MARCH	, 2008.
$\Omega_{1}$		
$\mu$ $(4)$ .	NU	
Yosef Stein	/	_

11 M. Hazerathaich

(city, town)

Hazarathaiah Malepati

Commonwealth of [] MASSAChuseTTS } County of [] PlyMouth } County of

Before me this [NN] = 10 day of [NN] = MAECh, 2008, personally appeared Yosef Stein proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were [14] COEPORATE ID and, Hazarathaiah Malepati proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were N = 0 (OPPORATE T), to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

1) Delivar Cen andreus Notary Public

My commission expires: March 10, 20 11



PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0111

[Notary's seal here]

AD-536J JSI/dmg

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008**